
Events at the Events at the 
Festive Ice Rink

Saturday, 6 Dec
17:00 | Opening Spectacle and 

Offi  cial Opening of the Ice Rink
17:30 | Switching on the Festive Lights

17:30 | Arrival of Saint Nicholas
18:00 | Opening of the Ice Kingdom 

with DJ Poteccini
19:00 | DJ Party

Sunday, 7 Dec
Guided Ice-Skating Basics

11:00–12:00 | Creative Corner with Klaudija: 
Watercolour Holiday Cards

15:00–17:00 | Face Painting with Fairy Sara: 
Winter Magical Designs

18:00 | Themed Skating – 
Disco on Ice & DJ Poteccini

Tuesday, 9 Dec
Fairy Performance

18:00 | Photo Challenge

Wednesday, 10 Dec
18:00 | Children’s Obstacle Course

Thursday, 11 Dec
17:00 | Performance “Merry Christmas, Little 

Mouse Matiček” (Laško Kindergarten)

Friday, 12 Dec
18:00 | Laser Show on Ice, Karaoke & DJ Matej

Saturday, 13 Dec
14:00–16:00 | Face Painting with Fairy Sara: Ice-

Sparkle Designs
Disco on Ice & DJ Poteccini

Sunday, 14 Dec
11:00–12:00 | Creative Corner with Klaudija: Little 

Penguins
17:00 | Christmas Remix with Matej Lebič

Monday, 15 Dec
18:00 | Themed Skating

Tuesday, 16 Dec
18:00 | Photo Challenge

Wednesday, 17 Dec
18:00 | Children’s Obstacle Course

Thursday, 18 Dec
18:00 | Skating Challenges

Friday, 19 Dec
Friday Music Explosion

Saturday, 20 Dec
18:00 | Animation Activities, 
Laser Show on Ice & DJ Time

Sunday, 21 Dec
11:00–12:00 | Creative Corner with Klaudija: 

Drawing for Santa

Monday, 22 Dec
18:00 | Themed Skating

Tuesday, 23 Dec
18:00 | Photo Challenge

Wednesday, 24 Dec
18:00 | Christmas Obstacle Course

Thursday, 25 Dec
Festive Skating

Friday, 26 Dec
Slo–Cro Party – DJ Poteccini

Saturday, 27 Dec
14:30–16:30 | Face Painting with Fairy Sara: 

Colorful Ice Elves
Disco on Ice – DJ Party

Sunday, 28 Dec
Aperol Moments on Deck Chairs

Monday, 29 Dec
18:00 | Themed Skating

Tuesday, 30 Dec
18:00 | Photo Challenge

Wednesday, 31 Dec
Party Vibes for All Generations

Disco on Ice – DJ Poteccini
New Year’s Eve Skating

Free Welcome Drink

Thursday, 1 Jan
Prize for the First Skater of 2026

Friday, 2 Jan
Friday Music Explosion

Saturday, 3 Jan
Animation Activities

Sunday, 4 Jan
Guided Ice-Skating Basics

Monday, 5 Jan
18:00 | Themed Skating

Tuesday, 6 Jan
18:00 | Photo Challenge

Wednesday, 7 Jan
18:00 | Children’s Obstacle Course

Thursday, 8 Jan
18:00 | Skating Challenges

Friday, 9 Jan
Friday Music Explosion

Saturday, 10 Jan
Animation Activities

Sunday, 11 Jan
Closing of Laško Ice Rink 2026


